
ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  12/22/2025

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

ABREUSORIANO, DIORIS BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040962

TAMPA, FL  33614

28

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF008972O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(3) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>$10,000,<$20,000)

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE812.13(2)(A)-3 ROBBERY: ARMED WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

ALVARADOCAQUIAS, KEVEN JOSE BRC-IA HOLD-IA10 W / M25041003

DELTONA, FL  32738

23

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF016617AO MAITLAND PD

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE316.027(2)(C) LEAVING SCENE OF A CRASH WITH DEATH

ANTOINE, JEAN DUMESLE BRC-2A WEST-18 B / M25040927

ORLANDO, FL  32801

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF016624AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-7 TAMPER WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

ARCHILA, ARTEMIO BRC-IA HOLD-IA11 W / M25041035 51

UNKNOWN

CASE:  
 /  DEGREE

ARES, ISABELLA FAYE BRC-MBF-NA W / F25041026

SAINT CLOUD, FL  34772

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410409AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

ARIASMOLINA, SANTOS ANTONIO BRC-IA HOLD-IA11 W / M25041036 38

UNKNOWN

CASE:  
 /  DEGREE

AYALALOPEZ, JESUS ALBERTO BRC-MBF-NA W / M25041039 30

UNKNOWN

CASE:  
 /  DEGREE

BABCOCK, MELISSA HOPE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25040944

KISSIMMEE, FL  34746

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  23CF2551 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT
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BARCONEY, OLIVER LEE BRC-3A-ULBAY B / M25040915

ORLANDO, FL

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF011596AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

CASE:  2025CF016604AO ORANGE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-27 POSS 3,4-METHYLEN.-METHAMP. (MDMA/ECSTASY)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-27 POSS 3,4-METHYLEN.-METHAMP. (MDMA/ECSTASY)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-9 ATTEMPTED TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-9 ATTEMPTED TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

CASE:  2025MM410311AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

BASTARDORAPOZO, JOSE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040957

ORLANDO, FL  32809

35

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT406500AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

BRADFORD, TIQUILLA LAVETTE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25040954

ORLANDO, FL  32808

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2023CF016043AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

BUFFINGTON, ELIZABETH ANNE FDC-DORM L-L09 W / F25040951

KISSIMMEE, FL  34758

47

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016620AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(6) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-MOTOR VEHICLE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BURTON, REJERIO JAQUAN BRC-MBF-NA B / M25041046

TAMPA, FL  33612

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016643AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

CABANGONZALEZ, NATANIEL -- W / M25040930 12/22/2025   9:37:14PM

ORLANDO, FL  32810

27

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT408292AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE
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CALABRESE, VINCENT BRC-MBF-NA W / M25041010

APOPKA, FL  32703

66

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202541002887 APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

CARTHERS, WILTON MONTREZE BRC-IA HOLD-IA10 B / M25040979

ZNA

52

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-149 DRUGS-POSSESS-POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

CASSEDY, BRIAN ROBERT BRC-MBF-NA W / M25041024

LAGUNA HILLS, CA  72653

65

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410407AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-8 TRESPASS IN OCCUPIED CONVEYANCE

CHEN, SUSAN BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25040945

ZNA

24

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM408711O ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

CONLEY, ANTHONY LAMONT BRC-3C-18 B / M25040959

TAMPA, FL  33606

49

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  DR 05599 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE901.11-2 CONTEMPT OF COURT (CIVIL)

CORDOCA, TAMMY BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25040964

FL

55

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-149 DRUGS-POSSESS-POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION

DAVILUS, BENGY BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040918

ZNA

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF016606AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(4)-5 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-.15 OR HIGHER OR W PERSON UNDER 18 IN VEHICLE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 3RD SUB VIOL

DAVIS, ANTWAN JAVARIS BRC-3C SOUTH-12 B / M25040963

HAINES CITY, FL  33844

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF006841AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR
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DELEONPEREZ, FAUSTO ELISEO BRC-IA HOLD-IA11 W / M25041042 24

UNKNOWN

CASE:  
 /  DEGREE

DINGLE, JOHN LEE BRC-3C NORTH-02 B / M25040956

ORLANDO, FL  32810

19

UNKNOWN

CASE:  2024CF010421AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

DOWNER, XAVIER -- B / M25040937 12/22/2025   9:54:09AM

ORLANDO, FL  32810

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE320.261 ATTACH TAG/LIC PLATE TO UNASSIGNED VEHICLE

EINSIG, CHARLES ADELBERT BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040973

ORLANDO, FL  32801

69

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410403AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(1)(A)(1) TRESPASS/PROP. OTHER THAN STRUCT. OR CONV.

ESCOBAR, MAYNOR FUNES BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040981

CHESAPEAKE, VA  23320

26

HISPANIC

CASE:  23W20281 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE941.14 FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (arrest w/o warrant)

FLORES, MANUEL ANTONIO -- W / M25040943 12/22/2025   3:15:17PM

ORLANDO, FL  32822

31

HISPANIC

CASE:  25072746 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

FOSTER, SHANDI MAE -- B / F25040938 12/23/2025  12:30:40AM

WINTER GARDEN, FL  34787

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025468658 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.3 STATE MISDEMEANORS

FRANCO, RAMON -- W / M25040998 12/23/2025  12:40:14AM

ORLANDO, FL  32810

29

HISPANIC

CASE:  25072855 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1)(B) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (100 MPH OR MORE)
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FUENTESHERNANDEZ, MARIO BRC-IA HOLD-IA11 W / M25041037 52

UNKNOWN

CASE:  
 /  DEGREE

FULMORE, JAIQUAN DARKEL BRC-1C-19 B / M25040914

FLORENCE, SC  29505

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410386AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

GIBSON, JAMES COLIN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040947

ZNA

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  251919MMA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

GIOIA, PAOLO ALBERTO -- W / M25040916 12/22/2025   8:44:19AM

WINTER PARK, FL  32792

19

HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03(5)-3 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTORCYCLE W/O LICENSE

GIVENSGILYARD, CAMERON VICTORION BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040972

ORLANDO, FL  32839

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25CF4022 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

GLEISNER, SCOTT MICHAEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25041008

ZNA

67

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016640AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(A)(1)-17 AGGRAVATED BATTERY (ALTERNATIVE)/DOM. VIO.

GOLSON, QUARTEZ BRC-2B SOUTH-13 B / M25040965

ORLANDO, FL  32801

63

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2002500469008 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

GREEN, JASON TYIWUAN BRC-3A-LLBAY B / M25040941

ORLANDO, FL  32810

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014873O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE836.10(2)(A) WRITTEN/ELEC THREAT TO KILL BODILY HARM ANOTHER

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.048(3)-5 AGGRAVATED STALKING (DATING VIOLENCE)
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GREEN, TRAVIS TYRON -- B / M25040924 12/22/2025  12:22:04PM

ORLANDO, FL

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM408932O FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(2)(E)(1) LARC-PETIT THEFT PROPERTY DWELLING/CURTILAGE <$40

GUARCHAJ, PASCUAL BRC-3D-ULBAY W / M25040913 30

UNKNOWN

CASE:  
 /  DEGREE

GUNTER, ZACARI DESMOND BRC-MBF-NA B / M25041022

ORLANDO, FL  32839

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410406AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

GUTIERREZ, JONATHAN JOSE -- W / M25040948 12/22/2025   2:17:28PM

ORLANDO, FL  32821

34

HISPANIC

CASE:  25072757 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

HANEY, STEVIE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040971

JACKSONVILLE, FL  32244

57

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482023CF010015AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

HARDEMON, DARIUS SHERAN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25041005

ZNA

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016639AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-74 POSS. OF COCAINE W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE827.03(2)(C)-1 CHILD ABUSE

HARPER, JAMES GRADY BRC-3A-LLBAY W / M25040936

APOPKA, FL  32712

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016597AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 3RD SUB VIOL

HARRIS, TRE D BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040961

ROCHESTER, NY  14621

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2022CF000817AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR
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HATHEWAY, JUSTIN CLARENCE -- W / M25041001 12/23/2025  12:44:04AM

HOT SPRINGS, SD  57747

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014684O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.10(1) INTERFERING WITH FIRE EQUIPMENT/FACILITIES

HAWKINS, O'SHAY MARQUES -- B / M25040926 12/22/2025  12:19:03PM

ORLANDO, FL  32839

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410388AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

HERRING, QUADIR JIBRIEL BRC-2A EAST-07 B / M25040942

ORLANDO, FL  32801

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.131(2)(B) ROBBERY (SUDDEN SNATCHING)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE787.02(2)-11 FALSE IMPRISONMENT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(3) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>=$1000)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE767.136(1)-1 CRIMES AGAINST PERSON-DOG OWNER RECKLESS DISREGARD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

HOLLINGER, WARREN BRC-MBF-NA B / M25041047

ORLANDO, FL  32812

53

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREEPLEA33.06 OPEN CONTAINER

IRONNECKLACE, MELISSA MICHELLE BRC-MBF-NA W / F25041023

APOPKA, FL  32703

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MM100298AA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

JENKINS, JENIEL LAMAR BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040967

ZNA

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014040O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.049(3)(A) SEXUAL CYBERHARASSMENT

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

JILES, JONATHAN STEFAN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040999

ORLANDO, FL  32805

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016637AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-74 POSS. OF COCAINE W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE
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JOHNSON, KEITH ALEXANDER -- B / M25040928 12/22/2025  12:19:51PM

ORLANDO, FL  32839

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410389AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

JONES, DANIELLE LATRICE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25040970

ORLANDO, FL  32811

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2023CF007471AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

KING, TAVARRUS JAVON -- B / M25040932 12/22/2025  10:28:01PM

ZNA

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT400381AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

LEWIS, JOHN LEE BRC-MBF-NA B / M25041043

ORLANDO, FL  32839

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF004199AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  482025MM410411AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

LOUIS, MELISSA LUDYA -- B / F25040931 12/22/2025   3:21:35PM

ZNA

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM100546AA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MAGADAN, MAGDALENA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25040949

ORLANDO, FL  32809

52

HISPANIC

CASE:  25872FW ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE941.14 FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (arrest w/o warrant)
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MATHEWS, GREGORY ALLEN JR BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040975

OCOEE, FL  34761

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B)-4 POSSESS OF CANNABIS LESS THAN 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-130 POSSESSION OF KETAMINE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-149 DRUGS-POSSESS-POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION

CASE:  482025CF015850O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.13(1)(I)(1) SELL OR DELIVERY OF FENTANYL M 30 (3 YEAR MIN MAND)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-29 SALE/DELIVERY OF METHAMPHETAMINE

CASE:  482025CF016056O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.13(1)(I)(1) SELL OR DELIVERY OF FENTANYL M 30 (3 YEAR MIN MAND)

CASE:  482025CF016112O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.13(1)(I)(1) SELL OR DELIVERY OF FENTANYL M 30 (3 YEAR MIN MAND)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-29 SALE/DELIVERY OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MIRANDA, LUIS RAFAEL -- W / M25040935 12/22/2025   3:29:41PM

ORLANDO, FL  32810

35

HISPANIC

CASE:  25TC140293 MAITLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

MONSANTO, KINIQUA BRC-MBF-NA B / F25041015

ORLANDO, FL  32818

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016641AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(1) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (<=$200)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045-4 AGGRAVATED BATTERY

NIEVES, ALEXANDER LUIS BRC-3C SOUTH-13 W / M25040960

ORLANDO, FL  32822

23

HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF013032AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

OSBORNE, ADAM WAYNE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040969

ORLANDO, FL  32806

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF003632AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  482024CF005660O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(6) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-MOTOR VEHICLE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(1) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (<=$200)
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PAGE, LINDSEY BRC-MBF-NA W / F25040976

ORLANDO, FL  32806

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410404AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

PENAACANDA, MADDIEL -- B / M25040996 12/23/2025  12:45:01AM

ORLANDO, FL  32822

28

HISPANIC

CASE:  25072847 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1)(B) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (100 MPH OR MORE)

PONZO, WANDA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25040966

ORLANDO, FL  32808

51

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.36 FAILURE TO PROVIDE ID AFTER WARNING

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.52 CAMPING PROHIBITED; EXCEPTIONS

PROVIDENCE, KENVILLE MARK BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040934

ORLANDO, FL  32801

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410391AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE856.021(1) LOITERING OR PROWLING

QUINTABONILLA, ERMY BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040925

ORLANDO, FL  32822

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  25CT2147 OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

RAGINS, JAMES SULVENES BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040997

WINTER GARDEN, FL  34787

53

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482024CF006995BO WINTER GARDEN PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

RECONCODIAZ, ALEJANDRA GUADALUPE -- W / F25040920 12/22/2025   7:59:41AM

ORLANDO, FL  32822

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  WINTER PARK PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(4)-5 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-.15 OR HIGHER OR W PERSON UNDER 18 IN VEHICLE

REYES, ANGELA MARIA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25040950

ZNA

64

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410394AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)
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REYES, DOMINGO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040952

ORLANDO, FL  32824

59

HISPANIC

CASE:  25CT4368 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

RHYMES, SEVEN ARRIANA -- B / F25040933 12/22/2025   3:10:37PM

ORLANDO, FL  32818

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410390AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

RODRIGUEZSANTOS, IVANISSE ANGELY BRC-MBF-NA W / F25040977

KISSIMMEE, FL  34746

25

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192(1)(A) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFF

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.191(2)(A)-4 RACING - DRIVER

ROSE, ANTHONY MICHAEL EUGE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25041004

ORLANDO, FL  32818

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016507O WINTER PARK PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-7 TAMPER WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(3) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>=$1000)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE790.15(1)-1 DISCHARGING FIREARM IN PUBLIC

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.19 SHOOT/THROW MISSILE INTO DWELL/STRUCT/VEH.

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE790.10 IMPROPER EXHIBITION OF WEAPON OR FIREARM

SALGADO, MICHAEL ANGEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040953

ORLANDO, FL

36

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016623AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

SHANABROOK, AUSTIN MICHAEL FERR -- W / M25040974 12/23/2025  12:33:42AM

ORLANDO, FL  32827

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016632AO WINTER PARK PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 3RD SUB VIOL

SIMON, YVES NERUDA CINEU BRC-3C-30 B / M25040955

ORLANDO, FL  32805

39

UNKNOWN

CASE:  2025MM404679AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR
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SIMPSON, DEJA ARNELL FDC-DORM H-H B / F25040939

ORLANDO, FL  32833

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016598AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE827.03(2)(D) NEGLECT OF A CHILD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE843.31(2)(A)(1) OBSTRUCT-INTERFERE WITH FIRST RESPONDER ON DUTY

SOLIVAN, MATTHEW DOMINIC BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040980

ORLANDO, FL  32837

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  25CT3450 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

SOSA, EDWIN JORGE -- W / M25040940 12/22/2025   2:16:28PM

ORLANDO, FL  32832

36

HISPANIC

CASE:  202500468626 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

SUERO, FRANCISCO ALBERTO BRC-MBF-NA B / M25041038

FORT SMITH, AR  72901

37

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410410AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

TENORIO, NATALIE NICOLE -- W / F25040919 12/22/2025   8:00:48AM

KISSIMMEE, FL  34758

21

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410387AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

UNERTL, SHAUN DAVID BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040989

ORLANDO, FL  32805

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025467710 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.131(2)(B) ROBBERY (SUDDEN SNATCHING)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

VILLARREAL, LORY MARIE BRC-MBF-NA W / F25041041

ZNA

39

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE787.02(2)-11 FALSE IMPRISONMENT

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

WALKER, TJUNIA RONISE BRC-MBF-NA B / F25041040

ZNA

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM200889AW WINTER GARDEN PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)
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WARREN, MELANIE ELAINE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25041000

OCOEE, FL  34761

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016638AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

WILLIAMS, DAYNIN KRISTOPHER BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040993

ORLANDO, FL  32805

24

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-3 BURGLARY OF OCCUPIED STRUCTURE

WILLIAMS, JOEY DEMARTINOS BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040946

ZNA

54

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-19 TRESPASS IN OCCUPIED STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE

WOODS, KARA DAWN BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25040968

ORLANDO, FL  32805

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF011999BO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

WRIGHT, JERCOBY ANDRE BRC-MBF-NA B / M25041019

ORLANDO, FL

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410405AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2)(A) TRESPASSING-TRESPASS FAIL TO LEAVE PROP ON ORDER OF OWNER

ZARRILLI, ROBERT MICHAEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M25041027

WINTER PARK, FL  32789

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  WINTER PARK PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

TOTAL INMATES THIS REPORT:  93
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